503097310 12/11/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3143916

I CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date NATHAN PICKENS 08/08/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: THE GSI GROUP, LLC Street Address: P.O. BOX 20 Internal Address: E. ILLINOIS STREET City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS Property Type Number Assumption 62510 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14563614 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314/238-2401 Correspondence will be sent to at the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314/238-2401	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date NATHAN PICKENS 08/08/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Itel GSI GROUP, LLC Name: THE GSI GROUP, LLC Street Address: P.O. BOX 20 Internal Address: E. ILLINOIS STREET City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62510 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Name: (314)238-2401 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if providel (SI that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usi	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
NATHAN PICKENS 08/08/2012 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Itel GSI GROUP, LLC Street Address: P.O. BOX 20 Internal Address: E. ILLINOIS STREET City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS STREET City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS Property Type Number Application Number: 14563614 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (314)238-2401 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3142382400 Email: jsolfer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. SOIFER Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 200 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UMB D885D1 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER IGNATURE: /jonathan p soifer/ ATE SIGNED: 12/11/2014	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: THE GSI GROUP, LLC Street Address: P.O. BOX 20 Internal Address: E. ILLINOIS STREET City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS ILLINOIS 62510 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Nar	ne			Execution Dat
Name: THE GSI GROUP, LLC Street Address: P.O. BOX 20 Internal Address: E. ILLINOIS STREET City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62510 Property Type Number Application Number: 14563614 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (314)238-2401 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to us on successful, if will be sent using a fax number; JONATHAN P. SOIFER Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 200 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUMB D885D1 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER IGNATURE: /jonathan p soifer/ ATE SIGNED: 12/11/2014	NATHAN PICKENS						08/08/2012
Street Address: P.O. BOX 20 Internal Address: E. ILLINOIS STREET City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62510 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14563614 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 CORrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3142382400 Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. SOIFER Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 200 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUMB D885D1 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER IGNATURE: /jonathan p soifer/ ATE	RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Internal Address: E. ILLINOIS STREET City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62510 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14563614 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3142382400 Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. SOIFER Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUMB D885D1 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER IGNATURE: /jonathan p soifer/ ATE SIGNED: 12/11/2014 otal Attachments: 1	Name:	THE GSI GROUP, LLC					
City: ASSUMPTION State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62510 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Street Address:	P.O. BOX 20					
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62510 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 14563614 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (314)238-2401 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3142382400 Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. SOIFER Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 200 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUMB D885D1 AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER IGNATURE: /jonathan p soifer/ ATE SIGNED: 12/11/2014 otal Attachments: 1 12/11/2014	Internal Address:	E. ILLINOIS STREET					
Postal Code: 62510 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 14563614 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (314)238-2401 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3142382400 Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. SOIFER Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 200 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUMB D885D1 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER IGNATURE: /jonathan p soifer/ ATE SIGNED: 12/11/2014 otal Attachments: 1 12/11/2014	City:	ASSUMPTION					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14563614 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)238-2401 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3142382400 Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. SOIFER Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 200 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUMB D885D1 IAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER IGNATURE: /jonathan p soifer/ ATE SIGNED: 12/11/2014 otal Attachments: 1 12/11/2014	State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14563614CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:Garcespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3142382400Email:jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.comCorrespondent Name:JONATHAN P. SOIFERAddress Line 1:12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:IGNATURE:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014otal Attachments: 1	Postal Code:	62510	62510				
Fax Number:(314)238-2401Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3142382400Email:jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.comCorrespondent Name:JONATHAN P. SOIFERAddress Line 1:12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014	Application Number: 1456		456361	3614			
Fax Number:(314)238-2401Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3142382400Email:jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.comCorrespondent Name:JONATHAN P. SOIFERAddress Line 1:12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014	Application Number:	14	456361	4			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3142382400Email:jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.comCorrespondent Name:JONATHAN P. SOIFERAddress Line 1:12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014							
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3142382400Email:jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.comCorrespondent Name:JONATHAN P. SOIFERAddress Line 1:12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1AME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014	CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Phone:3142382400Email:jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.comCorrespondent Name:JONATHAN P. SOIFERAddress Line 1:12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1AME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014	Fax Number:	(3	,				
Correspondent Name:JONATHAN P. SOIFERAddress Line 1:12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014otal Attachments: 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	्उ e sent to t	the e-m	ail address first; if th			
Address Line 1:12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVEAddress Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1AME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014otal Attachments: 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(3 e sent to t provided;	the e-m if that i	ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil			
Address Line 2:SUITE 200Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014otal Attachments: 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 [:] js	t he e-m if that i 142382 soifer@p	ail address first; if th a is unsuccessful, it wi 400 polsterlieder.com, pater	ll be ser	t via U	S Mail.
Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1AME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014otal Attachments: 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to t brovided; 3 js J(the e-m if that i 142382 soifer@p ONATH	<i>ail address first; if the</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 400 polsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:CUMB D885D1IAME OF SUBMITTER:JONATHAN P. SOIFERIGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014otal Attachments: 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 js J0 12	the e-m if that i 1423824 soifer@p ONATH 2412 P0	<i>ail address first; if the</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 400 oolsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER OWERSCOURT DRIVI	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.
AME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER IGNATURE: /jonathan p soifer/ ATE SIGNED: 12/11/2014 otal Attachments: 1 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 js J(12 S	the e-m if that i 142382 oifer@p ONATH 2412 P(UITE 20	<i>ail address first; if the</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 400 bolsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER OWERSCOURT DRIVI	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.
IGNATURE:/jonathan p soifer/ATE SIGNED:12/11/2014otal Attachments: 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 js J(12 S	the e-m if that i 142382 oifer@p ONATH 2412 P(UITE 20	<i>ail address first; if the</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 400 bolsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER OWERSCOURT DRIVI	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.
ATE SIGNED: 12/11/2014 otal Attachments: 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 js J0 12 S S	the e-m if that i 142382 soifer@p ONATH 2412 PC UITE 20 T. LOU	<i>ail address first; if the</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 400 oolsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER OWERSCOURT DRIVI 00 IS, MISSOURI 63131	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.
otal Attachments: 1	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 js J0 12 S S	the e-m if that i 142382 soifer@p ONATH 2412 P(5UITE 20 5UITE 20 T. LOU	<i>ail address first; if the</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 400 polsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER OWERSCOURT DRIVE 00 IS, MISSOURI 63131	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.
	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 js J0 12 S S	the e-m if that i 142382 soifer@p ONATH 2412 P(2412 P(UITE 20 UITE 2	ail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it will 400 polsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER OWERSCOURT DRIVE 00 IS, MISSOURI 63131 IMB D885D1 NATHAN P. SOIFER	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.
ource=CUMB_D885U1_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> . <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 js J0 12 S S	the e-m if that i 1423824 soifer@p ONATH 2412 PC UITE 20 UITE 20 T. LOU CL JO	ail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it will 400 polsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER DWERSCOURT DRIVE 00 IS, MISSOURI 63131 JMB D885D1 MATHAN P. SOIFER mathan p soifer/	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.
	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 js J0 12 S S JMBER:	the e-m if that i 142382 soifer@p ONATH 2412 PC SUITE 20 SUITE 20 SUITE 20 CL JO (7) JO	ail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it will 400 polsterlieder.com, pater AN P. SOIFER OWERSCOURT DRIVE 00 IS, MISSOURI 63131 JMB D885D1 NATHAN P. SOIFER nathan p soifer/ /11/2014	I I be ser nts@pol	t via U	S Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nathan Pickens, a citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Decatur, State of Illinois, whose post office address is 2763 Brookville Place, Decatur, IL 62521-5601, have invented certain improvements in POULTRY FEEDER WITH LEVEL SENSOR for which I filed US Patent Application No. 61/521,639 on August 9, 2011.

AND, WHEREAS, The GSI Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at P.O. Box 20, E. Illinois Street, Assumption, Illinois 62510, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in POULTRY FEEDER WITH LEVEL SENSOR and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Nathan Pickens, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said The GSI Group, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any application claiming priority to said application, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension of said application or of any application claiming priority to said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said The GSI Group, LLC, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said The GSI Group, LLC, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said The GSI Group, LLC, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to The GSI Group, LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date .:

8/8/2012

)

athan Pickens Nathan Pickens

STATE OF KKKKKK Alabama) SS.

COUNTY OF Cullman

JUDY LISA ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE

On this <u>8th</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2012</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Nathan Pickens, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/20/12

RECORDED: 12/11/2014